6.29.007		IAPO2Rec'd PCT 2.9 AUG 2007		
9-07-2007		Attorney Docket No. 2001-1507		
Form PTO-1595 U9 - U7 - 20U7		VE	R SHEET  J.S. Department of Commerce Specific and Trackemark Office	
То	the Honorable Comm 103442853		he attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Laurentius Petrus Joseph VAN LOON Cornelius Petrus Maria PORTEGIES Peter Hendrik BEETS  tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No	2. Name Name: Address:	and address of receiving party(ies)  Driessen Aerospace Group N.V.  De Stek 1  NL-1770 SP Wieringerwerf  THE NETHERLANDS	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: June 22, 2007	Additional nar	me(s) and address(es) attached? ☑ No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
l D		ow annlicatic	ın.	
<u> </u>		1		
İ	A. Patent Application No(s).	B.	Patent No(s).	
	l			
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
ł	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	7. Total f	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	YOUNG & THOMPSON		nclosed	
l	Second Floor		authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street		sit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>	
	Arlington, VA 22202		h duplicate copy of this page if paying by it account)	
	Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573		n accounty	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Benoît Castel Senoi	it Cas	<i>tel</i> August 29, 2007	
ı	Name of Person Signing Signature		Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

08/31/2007 GFREY1 00000051 11885286 04 FC:8021

Y&T August 27, 2007

2001-1507

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE:

## VAN LOON, Laurentius Petrus Joseph

a citizen of

the Netherlands

residing at

Langeweg 85

NL- 1774 AK Slootdorp THE NETHERLANDS

## PORTEGIES, Cornelis Petrus Maria

a citizen of

the Netherlands

residing at

Hoefje 20

NL- 1733 AC Nieuwe Niedorp

THE NETHERLANDS

## **BEETS, Peter Hendrik**

a citizen of

the Netherlands

residing at

Rijperweg 47

NL- 1462 MC Middenbeemster

THE NETHERLANDS

for which we have:

- (a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent on
  - (Serial No.
- (b) executed an application for United States Letters

Patent on June 22, 2007

and

respectively; and

national phase of international application:

Device for accommodating objects, as well as transport means

WHEREAS, Driessen Aerospace Group N.V.

a corporation of the Netherlands

whose post office address is:

De Stek 1

NL- 1770 SP Wieringerwerf

THE NETHERLANDS

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

PATENT REEL: 019808 FRAME: 0600 NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness:

VAN LOON, Laurentius Petrus Joseph

(Signature of first or sole assignor)

Date 22 June 2007

Witness:

PORTEGIES, Cornelis Petrus Maria

(Signature of second assignor)

Date 22 June 2007

Witness:

**BEETS**, Peter Hendrik

(Signature of third assignor)

Date 22 June 2007

PATENT REEL: 019808 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 08/29/2007